(4.2)

   Here, n stands for the refractive index and C for the percentage of glucose content.

C is varied from 0% to 10% having an interval of 2%, and the corresponding refractive indexes

have been computed using 5.2. Resonant transmission peaks undergo a redshift towards the larger

wavelength, as illustrated in Figure 5.10. As a result, it was possible to detect the changes in low

glucose concentration levels. Again, for monitoring more significant variation in the concentration,

C was again varied from 0% to 30%. This time step size of 10% was selected. Figure 5.11 displays

the effect of varying C on the transmission spectrum of peak-II of the proposed sensor.

Figure 5.10 Transmittance spectrum for different values of low glucose concentration

35

Figure 5.11 Transmittance spectrum for different values of high glucose concentration

Table 5.3 and 5.4 list the glucose concentration in percentage, the respective refractive index

values, and the corresponding sensitivity.

Table 5.3 Sensitivity Analysis for Different Values of Low Glucose Concentration

Glucose concentration,

C (%)

Refractive index,

(n)

Sensitivity(nm/RIU)

0% 1.3292 ----

2% 1.3332 3863

4% 1.3376 1772

6% 1.3413 4255

8% 1.3453 1986

10% 1.3493 1999

36

Table 5.4 Sensitivity Analysis for Different Values of High Glucose Concentration

Glucose concentration,

C (%)

Refractive index,

(n)

Sensitivity(nm/RIU)

0% 1.3292 ----

10% 1.3493 2733

20% 1.3695 1305

30% 1.3896 1624

   Therefore, the reported sensor is expected to serve as a potential glucose sensor on the merit of

its capacity to detect a small as well as large concentration of glucose solution. The tabular analysis

illustrates that the proposed sensor offers a maximum sensitivity as high of 4255 nm/RIU and 2733

nm/RIU for lower and higher concentrated glucose solutions respectively.

5.3.4.2 Application as a Cancer Biomarker

The proposed optimized refractive index (RI) sensor exhibits exceptional sensitivity, making it

suitable for early-stage detection of cancer biomarkers. An important biomarker related to cancer